

Section No. VI Thirty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.3 Canceling Thirty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6.3

RATE SCHEDULE RS RESIDENTIAL SERVICE URSC: RS

PAGEEFFECTIVE DATE1 of 2March 29, 2019

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the entire territory served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable for service used for domestic purposes at an individually metered dwelling unit suitable for year-round family occupancy containing full kitchen facilities and to commonly-owned facilities in condominium and cooperative apartment buildings. Garages, pools, pumps, boat dock, etc., on the same premise as the dwelling unit are included if all such service is for personal use. Service provided hereunder shall not be shared with or resold to others.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Available for single phase service from local distribution lines of the Company's system at nominal secondary voltage of 120/240 volts.

RATES:

Base Charge: 64¢ per day

Energy-Demand Charge: 4.886¢ per kWh

MINIMUM BILL:

In consideration of the readiness of the Company to furnish such service, a minimum charge will be made of not less than the Base Charge.

DEPOSIT:

A deposit amounting to twice the estimated average monthly bill may be required before service is connected at designated premises. The deposit may be applied to any final bills against the Customer for service.

ISSUED BY: Charles S. Boyett



Section No. VI Sixth Revised Sheet No. 6.3.1 Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.3.1

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE
	March 29, 2019

This sheet intentionally left blank and reserved for future use.

ISSUED BY: Charles S. Boyett



Section No. VI Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 6.4 Canceling Twenty-First Revised Sheet No. 6.4

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE
2 of 2	January 1, 2021

(Continued from Rate Schedule RS, Sheet No. 6.3)

TAX ADJUSTMENT:

See Sheet No. 6.37

FRANCHISE FEE BILLING:

See Sheet No. 6.37

FUEL CHARGE:

See Sheet No. 6.34

PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST:

See Sheet No. 6.35

ENVIRONMENTAL COST:

See Sheet No. 6.36

ENERGY CONSERVATION:

See Sheet No. 6.38

STORM PROTECTION:

See Sheet No. 6.31

STORM RESTORATION:

See Sheet No. 6.25

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ADJUSTMENT:

See Sheet No. 6.37

PAYMENT OF BILLS:

See Sheet No. 6.37

Service under this rate schedule is subject to Rules and Regulations of the Company and the Florida Public Service Commission.

ISSUED BY: Tiffany Cohen